

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA

PLANNING SESSION

June 22, 2021 6:30 p.m.

Auditorium - Mound Building - Capitol Complex

CALL TO ORDER:	Speaker Randall Hicks
INVOCATION	·
ROLL CALL	National Council Secretary Kristie A. Jacksor
Speaker's Report	·
Second Speaker's Report.	
Ex-Officio Report	

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

- TR 21-080 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING TR 19-076 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO SUSPEND ALL SPECIAL APPROPRIATIONS AND DONATIONS) AS AMENDED BY TR 20-150 Postponed during May 22, 2021 Regular Session
- NCA 21-055 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE DUCK CREEK INDIAN COMMUNITY Postponed during May 22, 2021 Regular Session

COMMITTEE REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Health, Education, & Welfare - Chairman Lucian Tiger III

- TR 21-085 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE ABSENTEE WORKERS FOR THE 2021 MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONS Do Pass
- TR 21-086 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ON BEHALF OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DO Pass
- TR 21-087 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND XPS SHIP, LLC ON BEHALF OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Do Pass
- TR 21-088 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND GOOGLE LLC ON BEHALF OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Do Pass

Planning Session June 22, 2021 Page 2

- TR 21-089 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND COX BUSINESS ON BEHALF OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Do Pass
- TR 21-090 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF KAILA HARJO TO SERVE AS THE SECRETARY OF EDUCATION, EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Do Pass
- NCA 21-058 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES, MARYLEE ALLEN PROMOTING SAFE AND STABLE FAMILIES PROGRAM FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION'S CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICE ADMINISTRATION (CFSA) Do Pass
- NCA 21-059 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM A CARES ACT EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES GRANT FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Do Pass
- NCA 21-060 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A BUDGET MODIFICATION IN EXCESS OF TEN PERCENT (10%) FOR THE FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM Do Pass
- NCA 21-061 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM AN AARP GRANT TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Do Pass
 - a) Items for Consideration
 - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
 - c) Other Announcements

Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation - Chairman Mark Randolph

- A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TR 21-093 AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO **EXECUTE** MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION. IMPROVEMENT, AND INSTALLATION REHABILITATION OF DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY AND WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR FORTY NATIVE AMERICAN HOMES IN CREEK, HUGHES, MAYES, MCINTOSH, MUSKOGEE, OKFUSKEE, OKMULGEE, ROGERS, SEMINOLE, TULSA AND WAGONER COUNTIES, OKLAHOMA Do Pass
- TR 21-094 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING REGARDING ARCHAEOLOGICAL SITE 1CAL90 AND RAM OXFORD HOSPITALITY, LLC HOTEL DEVELOPMENT OXFORD, CALHOUN COUNTY, ALABAMA DO Pass
- TR 21-096 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT ACCEPTING A DONATION OF LAND LOCATED IN HUGHES COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Do Pass

Planning Session June 22, 2021 Page 3

- NCA 21-062 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF 2021 NACD TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CONSERVATION DISTRICTS (NACD) FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONSERVATION DISTRICT DO Pass
- NCA 21-063 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF COMPUTER-AIDED SCHEDULING/DISPATCH AND WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES IMPLEMENTATION PROJECT GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM DO Pass
- NCA 21-064 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO BE USED TO ACCEPT DONATED REAL PROPERTY AND TRANSACTIONAL COSTS RELATED TO ACCEPTING DONATED REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN HUGHES COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Do Pass referred to Business, Finance & Justice for funding
 - a) Items for Consideration
 - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
 - c) Other Announcements

Business, Finance & Justice – Chairman William Lowe

- NCA 21-065 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE NATIVE CDFI SMALL BUSINESS SUPPORT GRANT PROGRAM FUNDS FROM OWEESTA CORPORATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MVSKOKE LOAN FUND Do Pass
- NCA 21-069 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL Do Pass
- NCA 21-070 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021 Do Pass

Referred Legislation:

NCA 21-064 referred from the LNC Committee

- a) Items for Consideration
- b) Scheduled Committee Dates
- c) Other Announcements

OTHER BUSINESS:

Presentation(s):

Raising Native Hope - Lanakay Harjochee

Broadband Project – Terra Branson-Thomas, Secretary of the Nation & Commerce

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: